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SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

BOND BREAKDOWN

K-12 Education Facilities Bond Breakdowns ($42.4 billion) — Approved by Voters Since 1998

PROGRAM PROPOSITION 1A (1998)
New Construction $2,900,000,000
Modernization 2,100,000,000
Charter --

Career Technical Education -
Overcrowding Relief --
High Performance -
New Construction Backlog =
Modernization Backlog -
Critically Overcrowded --

Joint-Use -
Hardship 1,000,000,000
(lass Size Reduction 700,000,000
Total K-12 $6,700,000,000

1$14.2 million — energy efficiency
2$5.8 million — energy efficiency

PROPOSITION 47 (2002)

$3,350,000,000
1,400,000,0002
100,000,000

2,900,000,000
1,900,000,000
1,700,000,000

50,000,000

$11,400,000,000

3§20 million total — energy efficiency set aside for new construction and modernization
“No more than $200,000,000 of the sum of the appropriations for new construction and modernization shall be used to fund the smaller learning communities and small high schools
5 Upto 10"/, percent ($199.5 million) shall be available for purposes of seismic repair, construction, or replacement, pursuant to Education Code Section 17075.10

PROPOSITION 55 (2004) PROPOSITION 1D (2006) PROPOSITION 51 (2016)

$4,960,000,000 $1,900,000,000* $3,000,000,000
2,250,000,000 3,300,000,000" $3,000,000,000
300,000,000 500,000,000 $500,000,000
- 500,000,000 $500,000,000

- 1,000,000,000

- 100,000,000

2,440,000,000 =

50,000,000 29,000,000
$10,000,000,000° $7,329,000,000 $7,000,000,000



Remaining Bond Authority - $7,121.8 million

(by program, in millions)
As of January 25, 2017

Career Technical Education,
$500.9

Hardship, $0.9

Charter School, $531.1

New Construction, $3,010.3

Seismic Repair, $58.9

Remaining Bond Authority (in millions)

Modernization $ 3,005.7
Overcrowding Relief $ 14.0
Seismic Repair $ 58.9
New Construction $ 3,010.3
Charter School $ 5311
High Performance Schools $ -

Critically Overcrowded Schools $ -

Hardship $ 0.9
Career Technical Education $ 500.9
Grand Total $ 7,121.8

Modernization, $3,005.7

Overcrowding Relief, $14.0




SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Funding by School Facility Program Service Region*
State Allocation Board Meeting, January 25, 2017

Cumulative School Facility Program

The below map illustrates the regional distribution of $34.02 billion in school facility funding awarded by the State
Allocation Board from 1998 to present. The map also shows the regional distribution of projects, classrooms and K-12

student enrollment for each region.
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$0.54 billion
364 Projects
2,992 Classrooms

$3.03 billion
1,280 Projects
21,540 Classrooms

$1.54 billion
699 Projects
12,136 Classrooms

$1.68 billion
706 Projects
11,428 Classrooms

2015/16
ENROLLMENT™  REGIONS

116,281 ] North Coast
89,203 [ Northeastem
423846 || capital
675761 [JJ] Bay
403,283 [ south Bay
266,124 [l Delta Sierra
421,871 Central Valley
425,876 . Costa Del Sol
1,035,016 . Southern

843,264 Riverside, Inyo, Mono, San Bernardino
1523212 [l Los Angeles

$9.60 billion
2,569 Projects
57,775 Classrooms
1

P

( o —
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$0.39 billion
290 Projects
2,304 Classrooms

$2.16 billion
755 Projects
11,839 Classrooms

$1.56 billion
471 Projects
6,630 Classrooms

$2.16 billion
961 Projects
10,213 Classrooms

/

I

$6.08 billion
1,380 Projects
22,317 Classrooms

$5.27 billion
1,643 Projects
33,035 Classrooms

/

* Funds are distributed based on voluntary program participation and individual school
district grant requests.
** The 2015/2016 pupil enrollment is based on the California Basic Educational Data
System (CBEDS).
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SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Funding by School Facility Program Service Region*
State Allocation Board Meeting, January 25, 2017

New Construction Program

The below map illustrates the regional distribution of $17.9 billion in New Construction school facility funding awarded by
the State Allocation Board from 1998 to present. The map also shows the regional distribution of projects.
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__— $197.8 million
109 Projects
$241.1 million '
105 Projects

a‘f"/ sz
‘1} ‘ — 232 Projects

$1.318.1 milion — ' - I
256 Projects "
$1,450.6 million
\‘ < 434 Projects

$571.7 million /\
127 Projects

/

$1,126.0 million

$4,971.4 million

/ 869 Projects

$960.6 million
237 Projects

W

2015/16
ENROLLMENT™  REGIONS $3,230.5 million o $2.482.7 million
116,281 ] North Coast 566 Projects 471 Projects
89,203 [ Northeastern -
423846 || capital \ §

675761 [ Bay
403,283 [ south Bay
269,124 . Delta Sierra
421,871 Central Valley
425876 [ Costa Del Sol

1,035,016 . Southern * Funds are distributed based on voluntary program participation and individual school
. . district grant requests.

843,264 Riverside, Inyo, Mono, San Bemardino ** The 2015/2016 pupil enroliment is based on the California Basic Educational Data
1,523,212 . Los Angeles System (CBEDS).
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SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Funding by School Facility Program Service Region*
State Allocation Board Meeting, January 25, 2017

Modernization Program

The below map illustrates the regional distribution of $11.4 billion in Modernization school facility funding awarded by the
State Allocation Board from 1998 to present. The map also shows the regional distribution of projects.
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168 Projects
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/

$1.484.6 milion—
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/ 430 Projects
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2015/16
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116,281 JJ] North Coast 1,769 Projects 1,020 Projects
89,203 [ Northeastern -
423846 [ capital \ §
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403,283 [ south Bay
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843,264 Riverside, Inyo, Mono, San Bemardino ** The 2015/2016 pupil enroliment is based on the California Basic Educational Data
1,523,212 . Los Angeles System ( CBEDS).
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SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Funding by School Facility Program Service Region*
State Allocation Board Meeting, January 25, 2017

Career Technical Education Facilites Program

The below map illustrates the regional distribution of $469.1 million in Career Technical Education Facilites Program
school facility funding awarded by the State Allocation Board from 1998 to present. The map also shows the regional
distribution of projects.

$5.6 million
9 Projects

$35.4 million
29 Projects

$11.1 million
14 Projects

$26.9 million

/ 23 Projects

$22.2 million
/ 31 Projects
$26.6 million
/ 46 Projects
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SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Funding by School Facility Program Service Region*
State Allocation Board Meeting, January 25, 2017

Charter School Facilities Program

The below map illustrates the regional distribution of $963.5 million in Charter School Facilities Program funding
awarded by the State Allocation Board from 1998 to present. The map also shows the regional distribution of projects.
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3 Project
$44.3 million
6 Projects ‘
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1,523,212 . Los Angeles System (CBEDS).
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OPSC performs audit

Project
Construction

OPSC releases
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district match and
construction
contract

OPSC processes
eligibility applications
for SAB approval

SAB Approval

OPSC processes
applications for SAB
approval and funding
for grant allowance
and site

SAB Approval
-Unfunded approval

Certification filing

-SAB apportionme



In the SFP, there are three “lists” representing school construction projects that have been submitted for
funding consideration; the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans), the Unfunded List, and the Applications

Received Beyond Bond Authority List.

New Construction

Modernization

Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans)

Unfunded List

Only Facility Hardship
Replacement Projects

Applications Received
October 9, 2012 to October 31, 2012

Applications Received since
November 1, 2012

i

Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) Unfunded List

Only Facility Hardship
Rehabilitation Projects

Applications Received
May 10, 2012 to October 31, 2012

Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans)

Unfunded List

-Fully processed by OPSC

-Board Approved - Bond Authority
-Waiting for an Apportionment through
Priority Funding round.

-No guarantee of future funding.

-Fully processed by OPSC

-Board Approved - no Bond Authority
-No guarantee of future funding or
bond authority.

-Could be placed on the "Lack of AB 55
Loans" List if bond authority becomes
available under current program.

v

Applications Received since
November 1, 2012

-School board resolution required
with submittal of application.
-Accepted but not processed by OPSC.
-Board acknowledges but does not

approve.
-No guarantee of future funding or
bond authority.

Taking into account items in the consent agenda for the January 2017 Board, as of December 31, 2016, the
Unfunded List and Applications Received Beyond Bond Authority List represent the following in funding

requests:
Unfunded List

Program Funding Applications Total Grant Amount
New Construction 26 $178,460,543
Modernization 103 $189,874,945

Applications Received Beyond Bond Authority List
Program Funding Applications Total Requested Grant Amount
New Construction 259 $1,365,177,306
Modernization 383 $683,045,080




Unfunded Approvals as of
December 05, 2016 SAB

SAB Financial Submitted
County School District Application Program Approval Received Unfunded Hardship Loan State Share Tc_)tal Cumulative Certification
Number Date Approval |Apportionment Apportionment Amount Letter
November 2016
IMPERIAL BRAWLEY UNION HIGH 58/63081-00-002 Rehabilitation G 3/16/2016  5/25/2016 0.00 0.00 859,181.00 859,181.00 859,181.00 Yes
ORANGE BUENA PARK ELEMENTARY 58/66456-00-003 Rehabilitation G 3/28/2016  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 667,915.00 667,915.00 1,527,096.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 58/61796-00-005 Rehabilitation G 5/13/2016  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 2,740,128.00 2,740,128.00 4,267,224.00 Yes
ORANGE OCEAN VIEW ELEMENTARY 58/66613-00-002 Rehabilitation G 9/24/2015  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 2,674,468.00 2,674,468.00 6,941,692.00 Yes
ORANGE OCEAN VIEW ELEMENTARY 58/66613-00-003 Rehabilitation G 9/24/2015  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 3,007,181.00 3,007,181.00 9,948,873.00 Yes
RIVERSIDE HEMET UNIFIED 51/67082-00-001 Facility Hardship G 4/25/2016  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 6,012,331.00 6,012,331.00  15,961,204.00 Yes
RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE UNIFIED 58/67215-00-001 Rehabilitation G 5/10/2016  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 1,405,698.00 1,405,698.00  17,366,902.00 Yes
ORANGE BUENA PARK ELEMENTARY 58/66456-00-004 Rehabilitation G 6/8/2016  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 541,571.00 541,571.00  17,908,473.00 Yes
SACRAMENTO  SAN JUAN UNIFIED 51/67447-00-001 Facility Hardship G 8/5/2016  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 2,347,793.00 2,347,793.00  20,256,266.00 Yes
SACRAMENTO  NATOMAS UNIFIED 54/75283-00-002 Charter D 6/4/2007  5/28/2008 0.00 87,187.90 87,187.90 174,375.80  20,430,641.80 No
LOS ANGELES = ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 56/75713-00-002 Overcrowding Relief Grant L 7/31/2008  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00  146,325.00 146,325.00  20,576,966.80 Yes
RIVERSIDE VAL VERDE UNIFIED 56/75242-00-001 Overcrowding Relief Grant G 5/22/2013  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 7,729,394.00 7,729,394.00  28,306,360.80 Yes
SANTA CLARA  ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY  54/69369-00-002 Charter D 5/30/2014  11/15/2016 0.00 440,359.70  440,359.70 880,719.40  29,187,080.20 Yes
SANTA CLARA  ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY  54/69369-00-003 Charter D 5/30/2014  11/15/2016 0.00 25,675.55 25,675.55 51,351.10  29,238,431.30 Yes
SAN DIEGO FALLBROOK UNION ELEMENTARY  51/68114-00-001 Facility Hardship G 9/23/2016  12/5/2016 0.00 HHtHHAAA##H# 10,370,167.00  39,608,598.30 Yes
SAN DIEGO FALLBROOK UNION ELEMENTARY  51/68114-00-002 Facility Hardship G 9/23/2016  12/5/2016 0.00 708,543.00 708,543.00  40,317,141.30 Yes
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 54/66670-00-004 Charter G 9/28/2016  12/5/2016 0.00 11,271,188.70 #HHHHHHHHHH#  22,642,377.40  62,859,518.70 Yes
BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 54/61424-00-004 Charter G 10/3/2016  12/5/2016 0.00 162,845.00 162,845.00 325,690.00 63,185,208.70 Yes
Total 0 11,987,257 51,197,952 63,185,209

*This Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) includes $1.1 million for 3 projects for Charter School Facilities Program Preliminary Apportionments for Design Funding.
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Unfunded Charter Preliminary
As of December 05, 2016 SAB

licati ived Financial |
County School District Application Program | Approval Receive SAB Date Hardship Loan State Share Tgta Prop. 47 Prop. 55 Prop. 1D
Number Date - Apportionment
Apportionment
Unfunded Charter PA's

ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 54/61259-09-001 Charter P 6/1/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 5,956,392.60 5,956,393.05 11,912,785.65 0.00 0.00 11,912,785.65
SACRAMENTO NATOMAS UNIFIED 54/75283-00-002 Charter P 6/4/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 584,691.10 784,691.10 1,369,382.20 0.00 0.00 1,369,382.20
ALAMEDA SAN LORENZO UNIFIED 54/61309-00-002  Charter P 6/5/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 1,623,573.90 1,623,573.90 3,247,147.80 0.00 0.00 3,247,147.80
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-049  Charter P 6/5/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 13,952,449.30 13,952,449.30 27,904,898.60 0.00 0.00 27,904,898.60
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-053  Charter P 6/5/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 4,948,612.30 5,448,612.30 10,397,224.60 0.00 0.00 10,397,224.60
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-064  Charter P 6/5/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 5,480,159.00 5,480,159.00 10,960,318.00 0.00 0.00 10,960,318.00
SANTA BARBARA COLLEGE ELEMENTARY 54/69179-00-001  Charter P 6/5/2007 5/28/2008 0.00 0.00 4,081,793.60 4,081,793.60 0.00 0.00 4,081,793.60
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-073  Charter P 9/25/2009  4/27/2011 0.00 6,065,969.60 6,315,969.60 12,381,939.20 6,502,716.00 0.00 5,879,223.20
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 54/68338-02-002 Charter P 9/28/2009 7/12/2011 0.00 1,366,254.90 1,366,254.90 2,732,509.80 0.00 0.00 2,732,509.80
ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 54/61259-00-004 Charter P 5/30/2014  11/25/2014 0.00 5,499,728.10 5,499,728.10 10,999,456.20 0.00 10,999,456.20 0.00
BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 54/61424-00-005 Charter P 4/1/2014 4/15/2015 0.00 249,318.00 249,318.00 498,636.00 0.00 0.00 498,636.00
SONOMA SANTA ROSA HIIGH 54/70920-00-004  Charter P 4/1/2014 4/15/2015 0.00 4,603,432.50 4,603,432.50 9,206,865.00 0.00 0.00 9,206,865.00
SONOMA SANTA ROSA HIIGH 54/70920-00-003  Charter P 4/3/2014 4/15/2015 0.00 319,127.40 319,127.40 638,254.80 0.00 0.00 638,254.80
SAN JOAQUIN TRACY JOINT UNIFIED 54/75499-00-003  Charter P 4/30/2014  4/15/2015 0.00 0.00 2,221,196.40 2,221,196.40 0.00 0.00 2,221,196.40
SAN JOAQUIN TRACY JOINT UNIFIED 54/75499-00-004  Charter P 4/30/2014  4/15/2015 0.00 0.00 1,752,495.30 1,752,495.30 0.00 0.00 1,752,495.30
SANTA CLARA ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY 54/69369-00-002 Charter P 5/30/2014  4/15/2015 0.00 3,963,237.30  3,963,237.30 7,926,474.60 0.00 0.00 7,926,474.60
ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 54/61259-13-002  Charter P 5/28/2014 5/27/2015 0.00 2,916,055.40 2,916,055.40 5,832,110.80 0.00 0.00 5,832,110.80
ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 54/61259-13-002  Charter P 5/28/2014 8/26/2015 0.00 8,558,059.50 8,558,059.50 17,116,119.00 0.00 0.00 17,116,119.00
SANTA CLARA ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY 54/69369-00-003 Charter P 5/30/2014 12/9/2015 0.00 231,079.95 231,079.95 462,159.90 0.00 10,660.00 451,499.90

Totals 66,318,141 75,323,627 141,641,767 6,502,716 11,010,116 124,128,935

*This Charter Unfunded Preliminary List does not include $1.1 million for 3 projects for Charter School Facilities Program Preliminary Apportionments for Design Funding.
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Unfunded Approvals as of
December 05, 2016 SAB

Application Received SAB Fmanm_al Total Cumulative SAB
County School District Program Approval Unfunded Hardship Loan State Share .
Number Date . Apportionment Total Approved
Approval Apportionment

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 53/64733-00-135  Critically Overcrowded L 10/31/2007  5/25/2016 0.00 0.00 609,088.00 609,088.00 609,088.00 Yes
MONTEREY KING CITY UNION 50/66050-00-002 New Construction L 6/17/2005 8/17/2016 42,250.00 0.00 42,250.00 84,500.00 693,588.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 53/64733-00-310  Critically Overcrowded L 10/31/2007  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 541,469.00 541,469.00 1,235,057.00 Yes
NAPA NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED 50/66266-00-002 New Construction L 10/31/2008  8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 178,599.00 178,599.00 1,413,656.00 Yes
SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-002 New Construction L 6/15/2011 8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 540.00 540.00 1,414,196.00 Yes
SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-005 New Construction L 6/15/2011 8/17/2016 0.00 0.00 106,476.00 106,476.00 1,520,672.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 50/64733-00-137 New Construction L 10/31/2006  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 66,735.00 66,735.00 1,587,407.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 50/64733-00-142 New Construction L 10/31/2006  10/17/2016 0.00 0.00 90,805.00 90,805.00 1,678,212.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-585 Modernization G 5/10/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 8,989,885.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-010 Modernization G 5/10/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 913,941.00 9,903,826.00 Yes
ORANGE PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED 57/66647-00-033 Modernization G 5/10/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 1,758,421.00 11,662,247.00 Yes
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 57/66670-00-052 Modernization G 5/11/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 3,220,891.00 14,883,138.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-137 Modernization G 5/15/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 4,488,621.00 19,371,759.00 Yes
KERN SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED 57/73742-00-008 Modernization G 5/15/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 5,042,273.00 24,414,032.00 Yes
FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-006 Modernization G 5/17/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 1,502,290.00 25,916,322.00 Yes
ORANGE ANAHEIM CITY 57/66423-00-030 Modernization G 5/17/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 4,997,913.00 30,914,235.00 Yes
SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-034 Modernization G 5/21/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 700,708.00 31,614,943.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-010 Modernization G 5/25/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 259,210.00 31,874,153.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-37-006 Modernization G 5/29/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 372,000.00 32,246,153.00 Yes
MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-003 Modernization G 5/30/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 716,504.00 32,962,657.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  PITTSBURG UNIFIED 57/61788-00-009 Modernization G 5/31/2012  12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 3,272,108.00 36,234,765.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT UNION HIGH 57/68130-00-018 Modernization G 6/1/2012 12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 1,943,275.00 38,178,040.00 Yes
SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-035 Modernization G 6/4/2012 12/12/2012 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 136,160.00 38,314,200.00 Yes
HUMBOLDT EUREKA CITY UNIFIED 57/75515-00-011 Modernization G 6/8/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 353,464.00 353,464.00 38,667,664.00 Yes
HUMBOLDT EUREKA CITY UNIFIED 57/75515-00-011 Modernization G 6/8/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 11,126.00 11,126.00 38,678,790.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CARLSBAD UNIFIED 57/73551-00-009 Modernization G 6/8/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,236,680.00 2,236,680.00 40,915,470.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CARLSBAD UNIFIED 57/73551-00-009 Modernization G 6/8/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 70,162.00 70,162.00 40,985,632.00 Yes
FRESNO WASHINGTON UNIFIED 57/76778-00-001 Modernization G 6/12/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 5,732,333.00 5,732,333.00 46,717,965.00 Yes
FRESNO WASHINGTON UNIFIED 57/76778-00-001 Modernization G 6/12/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 173,732.00 173,732.00 46,891,697.00 Yes
MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-004 Modernization G 6/12/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,034,935.00 1,034,935.00 47,926,632.00 Yes
MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-004 Modernization G 6/12/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 32,350.00 32,350.00 47,958,982.00 Yes
EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 57/61903-00-007 Modernization G 6/14/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,308,551.00 1,308,551.00 49,267,533.00 Yes
EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 57/61903-00-007 Modernization G 6/14/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 40,994.00 40,994.00 49,308,527.00 Yes
MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-003 Modernization G 6/14/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 134,702.00 134,702.00 49,443,229.00 Yes
MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-003 Modernization G 6/14/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 4,209.00 4,209.00 49,447,438.00 Yes
MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-004 Modernization G 6/14/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 597,142.00 597,142.00 50,044,580.00 Yes
MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-004 Modernization G 6/14/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 18,743.00 18,743.00 50,063,323.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-009 Modernization G 6/14/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 835,551.00 835,551.00 50,898,874.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-009 Modernization G 6/14/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 26,228.00 26,228.00 50,925,102.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-026 Modernization G 6/18/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 650,564.00 650,564.00 51,575,666.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-026 Modernization G 6/18/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 20,421.00 20,421.00 51,596,087.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-586 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,815,685.00 1,815,685.00 53,411,772.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-586 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 56,820.00 56,820.00 53,468,592.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-587 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,407,694.00 1,407,694.00 54,876,286.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-587 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 44,178.00 44,178.00 54,920,464.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-588 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 810,377.00 810,377.00 55,730,841.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-588 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 25,431.00 25,431.00 55,756,272.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-17-012 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,413,624.00 1,413,624.00 57,169,896.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-17-012 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 44,273.00 44,273.00 57,214,169.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-32-022 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 4,839,200.00 4,839,200.00 62,053,369.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-32-022 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 151,441.00 151,441.00 62,204,810.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-005 Modernization G 6/20/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,626,001.00 2,626,001.00 64,830,811.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-005 Modernization G 6/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 82,280.00 82,280.00 64,913,091.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-138 Modernization G 6/21/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 3,442,280.00 3,442,280.00 68,355,371.00 Yes
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FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-138 Modernization G 6/21/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 108,221.00 108,221.00 68,463,592.00 Yes
GLENN ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED 57/75481-00-005 Modernization G 6/22/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,796,516.00 1,796,516.00 70,260,108.00 Yes
GLENN ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED 57/75481-00-005 Modernization G 6/22/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 56,569.00 56,569.00 70,316,677.00 Yes
SACRAMENTO SAN JUAN UNIFIED 57/67447-00-058 Modernization G 6/27/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 440,998.00 440,998.00 70,757,675.00 Yes
SACRAMENTO SAN JUAN UNIFIED 57/67447-00-058 Modernization G 6/27/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 13,885.00 13,885.00 70,771,560.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-033 Modernization G 6/27/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 4,111,809.00 4,111,809.00 74,883,369.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-033 Modernization G 6/27/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 107,194.00 107,194.00 74,990,563.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-011 Modernization G 6/29/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,187,376.00 2,187,376.00 77,177,939.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-011 Modernization G 6/29/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 68,744.00 68,744.00 77,246,683.00 Yes
SONOMA RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/70896-00-008 Modernization G 7/2/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,433,625.00 1,433,625.00 78,680,308.00 Yes
SONOMA RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/70896-00-008 Modernization G 7/2/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 45,146.00 45,146.00 78,725,454.00 Yes
FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-007 Modernization G 7/3/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,082,124.00 2,082,124.00 80,807,578.00 Yes
FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-007 Modernization G 7/3/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 65,540.00 65,540.00 80,873,118.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-010 Modernization G 7/5/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,066,177.00 2,066,177.00 82,939,295.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-010 Modernization G 7/5/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 64,833.00 64,833.00 83,004,128.00 Yes
SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-009 Modernization G 7/5/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,357,814.00 1,357,814.00 84,361,942.00 Yes
SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-009 Modernization G 7/5/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 35,617.00 35,617.00 84,397,559.00 Yes
BUTTE MANZANITA ELEMENTARY 57/61499-00-001 Modernization D 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 88,525.00 0.00 132,788.00 221,313.00 84,618,872.00 Yes
BUTTE MANZANITA ELEMENTARY 57/61499-00-001 Modernization D 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 2,776.00 0.00 4,163.00 6,939.00 84,625,811.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-589 Modernization G 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 987,011.00 987,011.00 85,612,822.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-589 Modernization G 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 30,888.00 30,888.00 85,643,710.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-590 Modernization G 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,155,827.00 2,155,827.00 87,799,537.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-590 Modernization G 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 67,543.00 67,543.00 87,867,080.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-592 Modernization G 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,594,025.00 1,594,025.00 89,461,105.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-592 Modernization G 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 49,942.00 49,942.00 89,511,047.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-39-007 Modernization G 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 2,139,156.00 2,139,156.00 91,650,203.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-39-007 Modernization G 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 67,028.00 67,028.00 91,717,231.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-61-009 Modernization G 7/10/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 4,343,350.00 4,343,350.00 96,060,581.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-61-009 Modernization G 7/10/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 136,100.00 136,100.00 96,196,681.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-044 Modernization G 7/11/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,067,649.00 1,067,649.00 97,264,330.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-044 Modernization G 7/11/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 33,524.00 33,524.00 97,297,854.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-594 Modernization G 7/11/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 723,664.00 723,664.00 98,021,518.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-594 Modernization G 7/11/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 22,663.00 22,663.00 98,044,181.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-595 Modernization G 7/11/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,122,067.00 1,122,067.00 99,166,248.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-595 Modernization G 7/11/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 35,056.00 35,056.00 99,201,304.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-011 Modernization G 7/11/2012 1/23/2013 0.00 0.00 1,103,653.00 1,103,653.00 100,304,957.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-011 Modernization G 7/11/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 34,571.00 34,571.00 100,339,528.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-012 Modernization G 7/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 422,704.00 422,704.00 100,762,232.00 Yes
ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 57/61259-00-070 Modernization G 7/20/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 261,354.00 101,023,586.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-045 Modernization G 7/23/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 2,071,166.00 103,094,752.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-139 Modernization G 7/30/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 1,720,850.00 104,815,602.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED 57/64287-00-016 Modernization G 7/30/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 402,829.00 105,218,431.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 57/68338-00-229 Modernization G 7/31/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 2,237,882.00 107,456,313.00 Yes
TULARE STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/72157-00-003 Modernization D 7/31/2012 3/20/2013 140,922.00 0.00 264,551.00 405,473.00 107,861,786.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-005 Modernization G 8/1/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 1,452,253.00 109,314,039.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-027 Modernization G 8/7/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 421,128.00 109,735,167.00 Yes
MONTEREY MONTEREY COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10272-00-001 Modernization D 8/8/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 153,819.00 153,819.00 109,888,986.00 Yes
ORANGE SAVANNA ELEMENTARY 57/66696-00-003 Modernization G 8/13/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 2,172,118.00 2,172,118.00 112,061,104.00 Yes
ORANGE SAVANNA ELEMENTARY 57/66696-00-003 Modernization G 8/13/2012 8/28/2013 0.00 0.00 697,109.00 697,109.00 112,758,213.00 Yes
NAPA CALISTOGA JOINT UNIFIED 57/66241-00-003 Modernization G 8/16/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 442,693.00 113,200,906.00 Yes
BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 57/61424-00-004 Modernization G 8/17/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 3,439,355.00 116,640,261.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  MARTINEZ UNIFIED 57/61739-00-007 Modernization G 8/17/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 2,304,026.00 118,944,287.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-004 Modernization G 8/21/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 3,193,909.00 122,138,196.00 Yes
VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-029 Modernization G 8/28/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 2,993,640.00 125,131,836.00 Yes
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GLENN LAKE ELEMENTARY 57/62596-00-001 Modernization G 9/11/2012 3/20/2013 308,808.00 0.00 644,216.00 953,024.00 126,084,860.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-140 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 1,961,579.00 128,046,439.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-141 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 5,531,483.00 133,577,922.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-597 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 1,032,271.00 134,610,193.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-598 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 550,676.00 135,160,869.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-599 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 437,796.00 135,598,665.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-38-022 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 4,360,668.00 139,959,333.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-006 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 658,522.00 140,617,855.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-031 Modernization G 9/19/2012 3/20/2013 0.00 0.00 786,282.00 786,282.00 141,404,137.00 Yes
ORANGE BREA-OLINDA UNIFIED 57/66449-00-012 Modernization G 9/25/2012 5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,411,697.00 1,411,697.00 142,815,834.00 Yes
SUTTER MERIDIAN ELEMENTARY 57/71415-00-001 Modernization D 10/2/2012 5/22/2013 7,900.00 0.00 44,023.00 51,923.00 142,867,757.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-019 Modernization G 10/3/2012 5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 586,806.00 143,454,563.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-020 Modernization G 10/3/2012 5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 911,821.00 144,366,384.00 Yes
TULARE STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/72157-00-003 Modernization G 10/3/2012 5/22/2013 1,472,372.00 0.00 2,208,558.00 3,680,930.00 148,047,314.00 Yes
SONOMA DUNHAM ELEMENTARY 57/70672-00-001 Modernization G 10/5/2012 5/22/2013 429,203.00 0.00 655,954.00 1,085,157.00 149,132,471.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-024 New Construction G 10/9/2012 5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 15,685,743.00 164,818,214.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-047 Modernization G 10/11/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 946,931.00 165,765,145.00 Yes
VENTURA VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10561-00-004 Modernization G 10/12/2012  5/22/2013 436,839.00 0.00 655,258.00 1,092,097.00 166,857,242.00 Yes
ORANGE CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 57/66480-00-004 Modernization G 10/16/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 1,955,840.00 168,813,082.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-013 New Construction G 10/16/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 3,457,114.00 172,270,196.00 Yes
SANTA BARBARA SOLVANG ELEMENTARY 57/69336-00-002 Modernization G 10/16/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 3,549,252.00 175,819,448.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-015 New Construction G 10/17/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 6,708,658.00 182,528,106.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-032 Modernization G 10/17/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 640,660.00 183,168,766.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-016 New Construction G 10/18/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 2,303,604.00 185,472,370.00 Yes
MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10231-00-001 Modernization G 10/22/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 184,346.00 185,656,716.00 Yes
KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 15,473,429.00 201,130,145.00 Yes
KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-027 New Construction G 10/24/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 10,048,623.00 211,178,768.00 Yes
RIVERSIDE VAL VERDE UNIFIED 50/75242-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 21,621,701.00 232,800,469.00 Yes
VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-030 Modernization G 10/24/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 1,872,262.00 234,672,731.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-025 New Construction G 10/25/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 1,018,414.00 235,691,145.00 Yes
FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-026 New Construction G 10/25/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 546,654.00 236,237,799.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-017 New Construction G 10/26/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 2,312,050.00 238,549,849.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-018 New Construction G 10/26/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 6,217,866.00 244,767,715.00 Yes
ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-033 Modernization G 10/26/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 2,012,214.00 246,779,929.00 Yes
RIVERSIDE TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED 50/75192-00-039 New Construction G 10/26/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 1,563,291.00 248,343,220.00 Yes
SONOMA WINDSOR UNIFIED 50/75358-00-014 New Construction G 10/26/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 141,044.00 248,484,264.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-009 Modernization G 10/29/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 2,127,431.00 250,611,695.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-010 Modernization G 10/29/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 5,053,092.00 255,664,787.00 Yes
SAN MATEO BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY 57/68882-00-008 Modernization G 10/29/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 1,548,512.00 257,213,299.00 Yes
SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-003 New Construction G 10/29/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 1,478,179.00 258,691,478.00 Yes
RIVERSIDE CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED 50/67033-00-036 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 683,175.00 683,175.00 259,374,653.00 Yes
SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-021 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 3,242,878.00 262,617,531.00 Yes
SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-022 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 3,360,869.00 3,360,869.00 265,978,400.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-014 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 30,518,867.00 30,518,867.00 296,497,267.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 57/73791-00-005 Modernization G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 2,986,827.00 2,986,827.00 299,484,094.00 Yes
SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-010 Modernization G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 635,720.00 300,119,814.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-001 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 4,166,578.00 304,286,392.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-002 New Construction G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 1,485,437.00 305,771,829.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-029 Modernization G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 635,554.00 306,407,383.00 Yes
SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-030 Modernization G 10/30/2012  5/22/2013 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 720,787.00 307,128,170.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 50/61804-01-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 612,224.00 307,740,394.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 505,811.00 308,246,205.00 Yes
CONTRA COSTA  SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 1,588,327.00 309,834,532.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-006 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 7,210,103.00 317,044,635.00 Yes
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Unfunded Approvals as of
December 05, 2016 SAB

Application Received SAB Financial Total Cumulative SAB
County School District Program Approval Unfunded Hardship Loan State Share .
Number Date . Apportionment Total Approved
Approval Apportionment
LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 50/64865-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 999,139.00 318,043,774.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 57/64865-00-025 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 1,856,645.00 319,900,419.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 393,067.00 320,293,486.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 490,014.00 320,783,500.00 Yes
LOS ANGELES WHITTIER UNION HIGH 57/65128-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 3,178,351.00 323,961,851.00 Yes
ORANGE TUSTIN UNIFIED 50/73643-00-019 New Construction G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 5,930,954.00 5,930,954.00 329,892,805.00 Yes
SAN DIEGO SOLANA BEACH ELEMENTARY 50/68387-00-002 New Construction G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 11,562,358.00 341,455,163.00 Yes
SAN JOAQUIN LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED 50/76760-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012  6/26/2013 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 10,815,703.00 352,270,866.00 Yes
